

Tender Inviting Authority: S.O(Civil), Rajrappa Area					
Name of Work :- : Repairing of Road from Railway crossing near check post no.01 to washery turning including widening of road near check post no. 01 under GM Unit Rajrappa Area.					
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth, 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50m and lift up to 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil	1332.00	Cum	128.05	170562.60	INR One Lakh Seventy Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Only
2	Construction of granular sub- base by providing close graded materials conforming to specification inamechanical mix plant at OMC, Carriage of mixed materials by tipper to work site for all leads & lifts, spreading inuniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader onprepared surface and compacting with vibratory power rollerto achieve the desired density, complete as per seccifications and directions of Engineer in charge with material conforming to grade.II (sizerange53mm to 0.075mm) having CBR value-25	280.37	Cum	2611.40	732158.22	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Twenty Two Only
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm ) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge	205.81	Cum	2698.35	555347.41	INR Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Forty One Only
4	Prime coat (Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion on prepared surface of granular Base including clearing of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.60kg/sqm using mechanical means	1372.00	Sqm	73.00	100156.00	INR One Lakh One Hundred & Fifty Six Only
5	Bituminous Macadam (Providing and laying bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher to the required grade, level and alignment and rolled as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction) with VG-30 Bulk bitumen.	81.07	Sqm	6744.00	546749.57	INR Five Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Fifty Seven Only
6	Tack coat Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom.	4076.25	Sqm	25.00	101906.25	INR One Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
7	2.5cm premix carpet surfacing with 2.25cumand1.12cum of stone chippings of 13.2mm and 11.2 mm size respectively per 100 sqm and 52 kg and 56 kg of hot bitumen per cumat stone chippingsof 13.2mm and 11.2mm size respectively, including a tack coat with hot straight run bitumen, including consolidation with road roller of 6to9 tonne capacity etc.complete (tack coat 4084.250 sqm 182.40 to be paid for separately). With paving Asphalt gradeVG-10 heated and the nmixed with solventat the rate of 70 grams per kg of asphalt	4084.25	Sqm	182.40	744967.20	INR Seven Lakh Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Twenty Only

8	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in foot path, parks, lawns, driveways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness&size/ shape,made h ytable vibratory method using Pumould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/layingof inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory ompaction by usingplate vibratos, lilling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.80mm thickC.C. paver blockofM-30 grade with approved color designand pattern.	480.00	Sqm	805.10	386448.00	INR Three Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight Only
9	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level 2.4(1cement : 2coarsesand (zone- III) derivedfromnatural rces.4 graden stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from atural sources	2.28	Cum	6490.90	14799.25	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only
10	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					3353094.50	INR Thirty Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand & Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				